The settings by the set of the participants of the set of the participants of the part	NDL DTO 4504 (Audiford)	01-24-2	001		Docket No.:	
Individual(s)				EET	Docket No	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paucins and Industrials Prease record the attached original documents or copy there 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Jefferson Memorial Foundation, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership General Partnership Honorable Virginia Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment General Partnership Security Agreement Change of Name Merger Security Agreement Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A randemark Application No.(s) See attached rider Trademark Applications Bartl, Esq. Internal Address: McGuire Yoods, LLP. All Mary Dalton Bartl, Esq. Internal Address: McGuire Yoods, LLP. All Mary Dalton Bartl, Esq. Internal Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street City: Riebmond State: VA. ZIP: 2230 ONOT USE THIS SPACE	opyright 1994-97 LegalStar M05/REV03			LY		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Jefferson Memorial Foundation, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Ť		
Individual(s)		nemo anu Trauemarks.	T			
Individual(s)			2. Name a	nd address of rece	eiving party(ies):	
Individual(s)	Thomas Jefferson Memorial Foundat	ion, Inc.	Name:	Thomas Jefferson	Foundation. Inc.	
Individual(s)		/ . g·01				
General Partnership City: Charlottssville State: VA ZIP: 229 Corporation-State Other Other Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Security Agreement City: Charlottssville State: VA ZIP: 229 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s) citizensh		1	internal	Address:		
Corporation-State Virginia City: Charlottesyllic State: VA ZIP: 229 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) ☐		Street A	ddress: Post Off	ice Box 316	
Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes ⊠ No Association Association General Partnership Limited Partne		•	City: <u>C</u>	harlottesville	State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 22902	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Association General Partnership Change of Name Name Name Change of Name Na	•		□ Indiv	idual(s) citizenshir	•	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Change of Name Other Other Other Is assignment Qescention State Virginia Other Is assignation Qescention				, ,		
Assignment	Additional names(s) of conveying partyles)	——————————————————————————————————————				
Security Agreement SC Change of Name Other Other	3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limit	ed Partnership		
Other	☐ Assignment ☐		Mary Level		•	
Execution Date: December 1, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached rider 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq. Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP //23/2001 6T0N11 00000168 1502153 FC:481 Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street City: Richmond State: VA_ ZIP: 23219- DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	, J	. •				
Execution Date: December 1, 2000 December 1, 2000 December 1, 200	Other					
A. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached rider 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq. Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP //23/2001 6T0N11 0000168 1502153 FC:481 375.00 0P Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219- DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Execution Date: <u>December 1, 2000</u>	and the same of th	(Designati	ons must be a separat		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq. Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Internal Address:		N. S. W. William W. W. V. V.		name(s) & address(es	s) — res — N	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq. Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP //23/2001 6T0M11 00000168 1502153 FC:481 375.00 0P Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219- DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		JAN	0	Secattached		
Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq. Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP /23/2001 670M11 00000168 1502153 FC:481 40.00 0P 375.00 0P Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219- Do Not Use This space	to delega of party to whom		6. Total nu	ımber of applicatio	ns and	
Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq. Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP /23/2001 6T0N11 00000168 1502153 FC:481 375.00 0P Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219- DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	registrat	tions involved:			
Authorized to be charged to deposit account				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$415.00		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP			closed		
FC: 481 FC: 482 375.00 09 Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219- DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	/23/2001 GTON11 00000168 1502153				and to deposit account	
Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219- DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	4A AA AA			Authorized to be charged to deposit associate		
DO NOT USE TIME CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF	Street Address: One James Center,	901 East Cary Street	8. Deposit	t account number:	·	
DO NOT USE TIME CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF	City: Richmond Sta	te: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>23219-</u>	- THO CD	ACE.		
	. ,	DO NO	USE THIS SP	A0E		
t implies and any alliauriou copy to a man					ony attached conv is a true copy	
9. Statement and signature.	9. Statement and signature.	elief, the foregoing infor	mation is true	e and correct and	arry attached copy	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and **REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0046**

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Mary Dalton Baril

, 2001

Date

RIDER

Registration Numbers

1,502,153

1,535,012

2,039,614

2,140,177

2,159,863

2,211,940

2,237,876

2,342,042

2,362,517

2,363,332

Serial Numbers

74/560,192

74/560,193

75/164,162

76/040,735

76/042,387

76/042,388

TRADEMARK REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0047 McGuireWoods LLP
One James Center
901 East Cary Street
Richmond, VA 23219-4030
Phone: 804.775.1000
Fax: 804.775.1061
www.mcguirewoods.com

McGUIREWOODS

Marcia J. DeArman Direct Dial: 804.775.7770 Fax: 804.775.1061 mdearman@mcguirewoods.com

January 5, 2000

Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Thomas Jefferson Foundation, Inc.

MW Ref. No. 0902152-0013

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordation is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record the name change from Thomas Jefferson Memorial Foundation, Inc. to Thomas Jefferson Foundation, Inc. against the marks set forth in the Recordation Form Cover Sheet. Also enclosed is our check in the amout of \$415.00 to cover the recordation fee.

Please give me a call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Marcia De Alman

Marcia DeArman Legal Assistant

Enclosures

cc:

Mr. Henry Fairfax Ayres, III

Mary Dalton Baril, Esq.

RECORDED: 01/08/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0048